# 590,00 21684

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/13/2008

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cosmopro, Inc.		04/11/2008	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Philippe Hennessy
Street Address:	300 Fentress Boulevard
City:	Daytona Beach
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32114
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2168453	TERRATHERM
Registration Number:	2518219	REJUVALIGHT
Registration Number:	2236076	HYDROMOCK

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (407)841-2343

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 407-841-2330

Email: dsigalow@addmg.com

Correspondent Name: David L. Sigalow

Address Line 1: 255 South Orange Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1401

Address Line 4: Orlando, FLORIDA 32801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	46667

TRADEMARK REEL: 003764 FRAME: 0284

900104752

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David L. Sigalow	
Signature:	/David L. Sigalow/	
Date:	04/22/2008	
Total Attachments: 2 source=nunc pro tunc tm assign from Cosmo to P Hennessy and sch#page1.tif source=nunc pro tunc tm assign from Cosmo to P Hennessy and sch#page2.tif		

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 003764 FRAME: 0285** 

NUNC PRO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, as of February 13, 2008, COSMOPRO, INC., a Florida corporation, whose

address is 300 Fentress Boulevard, Daytona Beach, Florida 32114 (hercinafter "ASSIGNOR"),

was the owner of those U.S. Trademarks and Trademark Registrations as detailed on Schedule A

attached thereto (hereinafter "The Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, on February 13, 2008, ASSIGNOR did agree to assign and transfer all right,

title and interest in the Trademarks to PHILIPPE HENNESSY, an individual and citizen of the

United States (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), whose address is 300 Fentress Blvd., Daytona Beach,

Florida 32114, U.S.A; and

WHEREAS ASSIGNOR wishes to confirm and ratify said assignment of the Trademarks

NUNC PRO TUNC as of February 13, 2008.

NOW, THEREFORE, ASSIGNOR, for TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00) and other good and

valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby confirm and ratify

said assignment as of February 13, 2008 to ASSIGNEE, of all right, title and interest it has in and

to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby; the trademark

registration itself and all claims and causes of action ASSIGNOR has or may have in connection

with the Trademarks.

Date: 4/11/08

Cosmonro, Inc.

By: Sylvic Hennessy, Director

\$%AIMDOC\$%CO\$MOP/09466674IX6595.WPD

# SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademarks</u>	Registration Numbers	Registration Date
OXYTHERM	2,291,345 (cancelled)	November 9, 1999
TERRATHERM	2,168,453	June 23, 1998
REJUVALIGHT	2,518,219	December 11, 2001
HYDROMOCK	2,236,076	March 30, 1999

S:\AIMDOCS\COSMOP\0046667\IK6595.WPD

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003764 FRAME: 0287